A‘I:umexTM (LSOH) Fiber Optlk Kab|°|ar Merkez Tiiplii, Zirhsiz, Tek LSOH Kilifli
Afumex"" (LSOH) Optical Fiber Cables central Loose Tube, Non-Armoured, Single LSOH Sheathed

AFUMEX'

1
1- Fiber Yapi / Construction
Fiber
Merkezi su gecirmez malzeme destekli termoplastik tiiplii, cekme dayanimi
2- Merkez tiip cam iplik malzemesi ile arttinlmis, siyah renkli LSOH dis lalifli fiber optik
Central loose tube kablolardir.
' The central has supported with waterproof thermoplastic tube material,
, 3- Dielektrik giiclendirme tensile strength has increased by glass yarn material, black colored LSOH outer
malzemesi ) sheathed fiber optic cables.
Dielectric reinforcement material
4-Yirtma ipi
Ripcord Teknil Bilgiler / Technical Data
5- Sivah renkli LSOH kilif Sabit |(0§.u||arda|(i Slt?l(llgl ; : -25:[, +70 :C
Black LSOH sheath Hareketli kosullardaki sicakligi : 0 °C, +50 °C
3
Temp. for stationary condition : -25°C,+70°C
Temp. for moving condition : 0°C +50°C
4 Kullamldigi Yerler / Applications
Bu merkez tiiplii, LSOH, zirhsiz fiber optik kablolar, dahili ortamlarda
kullaniimak iizere dizayn edilmistir.
5
This central loose tube LSOH unarmoured optical cable is designed for indoor
installation.
Minimum isletme Maksimum Kursunsuz Diigiik Duman Halojenden Biikiilme Yaricapi Aleve Dayanikhilik
Sicakhg isletme Sicakhg! Lead Free Yogunlugu Anndinlmig Bending Radius Flame Retardant
Minimum Operating Maximum Operating Low Smoke Emission Halogen Free Min20xD 1EC 60332-1-2
Temperature Temperature IEC 61034-2 1EC 60754-1/2 (¥)

Kullanildig1 Yerler / Applications

Boru iginde
In Conduit

186

Prysmian
Group



Teknik Ozellikler / Technical Features

ce

FTL1GM
Fiber Sayisi Tasarim Merkez Tiip a5 Dl('::rrnK)almhgl Kablo Capi Net Agirlik (Yaklasik) |  Kurulum Gerilimi
Number of Fibers Design Loose Tube Sheath Wall Thickness Cable Diameter Net Weight Installation Tension
(nom.) (Apprx.)
# mm mm mm kg/km N
max. max.
12 1x..12 3 15 7 56 750
Temel Ozellikler / Main Characteristics
Test Standart Deger Uygunluk* Fiber Sayisi Uriin Numarasi / Product Number
Test Standard Value Sanction* Number of
IEC Fibers | SMG652D oM1 ‘ om2 ‘ om3
"F“"‘I'“l'_“‘d“_"ifk“ ﬁ'/ 'ﬁ'?ed’f 0/;'[:'5' 4 60031067 | 60036898 | 60037001 | 60037082
% 60794-1-21-E1 750N W 6 60036839 | 60036899 | 60037002 | 60037084
?X'tel'l“st',"“ ot /A s .Elo.s, 8 60036841 | 60036900 | 60037003 | 60037085
ristalanon areversiie 10 60036842 | 60036901 | 60037004 | 60037097
Ezme Aa geri donebilen 12 60036843 | 60036902 | 60037005 | 60037086
————  60794-1-21-E3 mor:a'\i gngionmm |
Crush ' ' Aa reversible
5 Nm, 3 darbe, Fiberlerde kiriima
Darbe =300 | I
——— esnE N" 5 “‘"‘t gmama’s
m, 3 impacts, )
Impact +=300 mm No fiber break

Sicaklik Cevrimi

Temperature Cycling

60794-1-22-F1

[-25°C...+ 70 °C]

Aa < 0.05dB/km

Su Gegirmezlik

Water Penetration

60794-1-22-F5

Numune: 3 m,
Su yiiksekligi: 1Tm

24 saat sonunda
su sizintisi olmamali

Sample: 3 m,
Height of water: 1Tm

No water leakage
after 24 hours

Fiber Renkleri / Fiber Colours

* Single mode fiberler icin, tiim optik 6lciimler 1550 nm'de yapilir.

* Multi mode fiberler icin, tiim optik dlciimler 850 veya 1300 nm’de yapilir.

* Multi mode fiberler icin, Aa < 0.10 dB/km veya Aa < 0.10 dB olacaktir.
(Cekme ve ezme testleri MM fiberler igin yapilmayacaktir.)

*Values for single-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 1550 nm.

* Values for multi-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 850 nm or 1300 nm.

* For multi-mode fibers will be Aa < 0.10 dB /km or Aa < 0.10 dB.
(Tensile and crush test will not performed for MM fibers.)

No 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 1 12
Renk Kirmizi Sar Yesil Mavi Menekse Beyaz Kahve Siyah Pembe Turuncu Turkuaz Gri
Colour Red Yellow Green Blue Violet White Brown Black Pink Orange | Turquoise Grey

Kilif baslasi / Sheath marking
1m araliklar ile asagidaki sekilde / The outer sheath is marked in 1 meter intervals as follows:
< PRYSMIAN > < FTL1GM > < Fiber sayisi > < Fiber tip > < Metre baskisi>

< PRYSMIAN > < FTL1GM > < Fiber count > < Fiber type > < Meter marking>

VV"=PRYSMIAN
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A‘I:umexTM (LSOH) Fiber Optlk Kab|°|ar Merkez Tiiplii, Zirhsiz, Tek LSOH Kilifli
Afumex"" (LSOH) Optical Fiber Cables central Loose Tube, Non-Armoured, Single LSOH Sheathed

AFUMEX'

1
1- Fiber Yapi / Construction
Fiber
Merkezi su gecirmez malzeme destekli termoplastik tiiplii, cekme dayanimi
2- Merkez tiip cam iplik malzemesi ile arttinlmis, siyah renkli LSOH dis kalifli fiber optik
Central loose tube kablolardir.
i The central has supported with waterproof thermoplastic tube material, tensile
3- Dielektrik gﬁglendirme strength has increased by glass yarn material, black colored LSOH outer sheathed
2 malzemesi fiber optic cables.
Dielectric reinforcement material
4-Yirtma ipi
Ripcord Teknil Bilgiler / Technical Data
5- Siyah renkdi LSOH kilif Sabit kosullardaki sicaklig E -25°C, +7U°C
Black LSOH sheath Hareketli kosullardaki sicakhg : 0 °C, +50°C
3
Temp. for stationary condition : -25°C,+70°C
Temp. for moving condition . 0°C+50°C
4 Kullamldigi Yerler / Applications
Bu merkez tiiplii, LSOH, zirhsiz fiber optik kablolar, dahili ortamlarda
kullaniimak iizere dizayn edilmistir.
5
This central loose tube LSOH unarmoured optical cable is designed for indoor
installation.
Minimum isletme Maksimum Kursunsuz Diisiik Duman Halojenden Biikiilme Yaricap: Aleve Dayaniklilik
Sicakhg isletme Sicakhg! Lead Free Yogunlugu Anndinlmig Bending Radius Flame Retardant
Minimum Operating Maximum Operating Low Smoke Emission Halogen Free Min 20xD |EC 60332-1-2
Temperature Temperature IEC 61034-2 1EC 60754-1/2 (¥)

Kullanildigi Yerler / Applications

Boru iginde
In Conduit
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Teknik Ozellikler / Technical Features

FTL1GM
Fiber Sayisi Tasarim Merkez Tiip L4Lj Dl('::rrnK)almhgl Kablo Capi Net Agirhik (Yaklasik) Kurulum Gerilimi
Number of Fibers Design Loose Tube Sheath Wall Thickness Cable Diameter Net Weight Installation Tension
(nom.) (Apprx.)
# mm mm mm kg/km N
max. max.
16 1x...16 4 15 8,5 81 750
Temel Ozellikler / Main Characteristics
Test Standart Deger Uygunluk* Fiber Sayisi Uriin Numarasi / Product Number
Test Standard Value Sanction* Number of
[EE Fibers | SMGE52D |  OMI ‘ oM2 ‘ oM3
"F“"‘I'“l'_“‘d“_"ifk“ ﬁ'/'ﬁ'?ed'f 0/;'[:'5' [ 16 [ 60036844 | 60036903 | 60037006 | 60037087
azla Gerginli 607941-21-E1 750N a geri donebilen

Max. Tension at

Al/l fiber < % 0.5,

Installation Aa reversible
Ezme Aa geri donebilen
60794-1-21-E3 1DDn[‘J|aN é1n(:'0nmm e
Crush Koo i Aareversible
5 Nm, 3 darbe, Fiberlerde kiriima
Darbe =300 | I
60794-1-21-E4 . N" 5 “‘"‘t olmamal
m, 3 impacts, )
Impact +=300 mm No fiber break

Sicaklik Cevrimi

Temperature Cycling

60794-1-22-F1

[-25°C...+ 70 °C]

Aa < 0.05dB/km

Su Gegirmezlik

Water Penetration

60794-1-22-F5

Numune: 3 m,
Su yiiksekligi: 1m

24 saat sonunda
su sizintisi olmamali

Sample: 3 m,

Height of water: Tm

No water leakage
after 24 hours

Fiber Renkleri / Fiber Colours

* Single mode fiberler icin, tiim optik 6lciimler 1550 nm'de yapilir.
* Multi mode fiberler icin, tiim optik dlciimler 850 veya 1300 nm’de yapilir.
* Multi mode fiberler icin, Ao < 0.10 dB/km veya Aa < 0.10 dB olacaktir.
(Cekme ve ezme testleri MM fiberler icin yapilmayacaktir.)
* Values for single-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 1550 nm.
* Values for multi-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 850 nm or 1300 nm.
* For multi-mode fibers will be Aa < 0.10 dB /km or Aa < 0.10 dB.
(Tensile and crush test will not performed for MM fibers.)

No 1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 n 12
Renk Kirmizi Sari Yesil Mavi Menekse Beyaz Kahve Siyah Pembe Turuncu Turkuaz Gri
Colour Red Yellow Green Blue Violet White Brown Black Pink Orange | Turquoise Grey
Fiber Renkleri / Fiber Colours
No 13 14 15 16
Renk Kirmizi Sari Turuncu Pembe
Colour Red Yellow Orange Pink
Kilif baslasi / Sheath marking
1m araliklar ile asagidaki sekilde / The outer sheath is marked in 1 meter intervals as follows:
< PRYSMIAN > < FTL1GM > < Fiber sayisi > < Fiber tip > < Metre baslisi>
< PRYSMIAN > < FTL1GM > < Fiber count > < Fiber type > < Meter marking>
@PRYSMIAN
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Afumex” (LSOH) Fiber Optik Kablolar Merkez Tiiplii, Zirhsiz, Tek LSOH Kilifls
Afumex™ (LSOH) Optical Fiber Cables Loose Tube, Non-Armoured, Single LSOH Sheathed

AFUMEX'

1
1- Fiber Yapi / Construction
Fiber
Merkezi su gecirmez malzeme destekli termoplastik tiiplii, cekme dayanimi
2- Merkez tiip cam iplik malzemesi ile arttinlmis, siyah renkli LSOH dis lalifli fiber optik
Central loose tube kablolardir.
i The central has supported with waterproof thermoplastic tube material, tensile
3- Dielektrik gﬁglendirme strength has increased by glass yarn material, black colored LSOH outer sheathed
2 malzemesi fiber optic cables.
Dielectric reinforcement material
4-Yirtma ipi
Ripcord Teknil Bilgiler / Technical Data
5- Sivah renkli LSOH kilif Sabit |(0§.u||arda|(i Slt?l(llgl ; : -ZS:C, +70 :C
Black LSOH sheath Hareketli kosullardaki sicakligi : 0 °C, +50 °C
3
Temp. for stationary condition : -25°C, +70°C
Temp. for moving condition . 0°C +50°C
4 Kullamldigi Yerler / Applications
Bu merkez tiiplii, LSOH, zirhsiz fiber optik kablolar, dahili ortamlarda
kullaniimak iizere dizayn edilmistir.
5
This central loose tube LSOH unarmoured optical cable is designed for indoor
installation.
Minimum isletme Maksimum Kursunsuz Diisiik Duman Halojenden Biikiilme Yarnigap: Aleve Dayaniklilik
Sicakhg igletme Sicakhig Lead Free Yogunlugu Arnindinlmig Bending Radius Flame Retardant
Minimum Operating Maximum Operating Low Smoke Emission Halogen Free Min20xD |EC 60332-1-2
Temperature Temperature IEC 61034-2 1EC 60754-1/2 (¥)

Kullanildigi Yerler / Applications

Boru iginde
In Conduit
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Teknik Ozellikler / Technical Features

ce

FTL1GM
Fiber Sayisi Tasarim Merkez Tiip e Dl('::rrnK)almhgl Kablo Capi Net Agirhik (Yaklasik) Kurulum Gerilimi
Number of Fibers Design Loose Tube Sheath Wall Thickness Cable Diameter Net Weight Installation Tension
(nom.) (Apprx.)
# mm mm mm kg/km N
max. max.
24 1x...24 4 15 85 81 750
Temel Ozellikler / Main Characteristics
Test Standart Deger Uygunluk* Fiber Sayisi Uriin Numarasi / Product Number
Test Standard Value Sanction* Number of
IEC Fibers | SMG652D ‘ om1 ‘ oM2 GIVE
"F“'”;'“é“da,"ifk" 2'““?‘:_,5 °"I',_':'5' [ 24 | 60031120 | 60036904 | 60037007 | 60037088 |
azla Gerginli i ] 750N a geri dénebilen

Max. Tension at

Al/1 fiber <% 0.5,

Installation Aa reversible
Ezme Aa geri donebilen
—————————  60794-121-E3 morg:)l( é:ionmm —
Crush ' ) Aa reversible
5 Nm, 3 darbe, Fiberlerde lariima
LT =300 mm olmamal
- 60794-1-21-E4 . N" S !
m, 3 impacts, )
Impact +=300 mm No fiber break

Sicaklik Cevrimi

Temperature Cycling

60794-1-22-F1

[-25°C..+70°C]

Aa<0.05dB/km

* Single mode fiberler icin, tiim optik dlciimler 1550 nm’de yapilir.

* Multi mode fiberler icin, tiim optik dl¢iimler 850 veya 1300 nm’de yapilir.

* Multi mode fiberler icin, Ao < 0.10 dB/km veya Aa < 0.10 dB olacaktir.
(Cekme ve ezme testleri MM fiberler icin yapilmayacaktir.)

Su Gegirmezlik Numune: 3 m, 24 saat sonunda * Values for single-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 1550 nm.
e 60794-1-22-F5 Su Vﬁksemiéi: im su sizintisi olmamah * Values for multi-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 850 nm or 1300 nm.
Sample: 3 m, No water leakage * For multi-mode fibers will be Aa < 0.10 dB /km or Aa < 0.10 dB.

Water Penetration

Height of water: 1m after 24 hours (Tensile and crush test will not performed for MM fibers.)

Fiber Renkleri / Fiber Colours

No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 n 12
Renk Kirmizi San Yesil Mavi Menekse Beyaz Kahve Siyah Pembe Turuncu Turkuaz Gri
Colour Red Yellow Green Blue Violet White Brown Black Pink Orange | Turquoise Grey
13.. 18 One ring coded :

No 13 14 15 16 17 18

Renk Kirmizi Sari Turuncu Pembe Turkuaz Beyaz

Colour Red Yellow Orange Pink Turquoise White

19.. 24 Double ring coded :

No 19 20 21 22 23 24

Renk Kirmizi San Turuncu Pembe Turkuaz Beyaz

Colour Red Yellow Orange Pink Turquoise White

Kilif baslasi / Sheath marking
1m araliklar ile asagidaki sekilde / The outer sheath is marked in 1 meter intervals as follows:
< PRYSMIAN > < FTL1GM > < Fiber sayisi > < Fiber tip > < Metre baskisi>
< PRYSMIAN > < FTL1GM > < Fiber count > < Fiber type > < Meter marking>

@PRYSMIAN
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